- Changes of projected EBITDA throughout the explicit forecasted period.

- Changes to the probability of success assigned to the mid-term and long-term EGPA’s pipeline.

- Penalization to Enel Americas’ economic value of equity assuming a Holding company discount of 5%.

- Changes in the EBIT margin of Dx assets, impacting the calculation of Dx terminal values.

 The minimum values (0.40x and 0.41x) in the exchange ratio range are obtained when EGPA’s WACC is increased by 0.50 percentage points (to
account for potential higher risk related to its higher expected growth) and, when the EBIT margin of Dx firms owned by Enel Américas is increased by
1 percentage point, respectively, changing one value driver at a time, and keeping all other variables constant.

 The maximum values of the exchange ratio (0.45x) are achieved when a 5% Holding discount is applied to Enel Américas equity value, and when its
WACC is increased by 0.25 percentage points, changing one value driver at a time, and keeping all other variables constant.

|

PRIVATE & CONFIDENTIAL [Courtesy Translation]

Description of Scenarios
Enel

Americas
EGPA

Enel
Americas

EGPA
Enel

Americas
EGPA

WACC EA: 0% EBITDA: 0%
WACC EGPA: +0,5% EBIT Mg Dx TV: 0% 15.715   6.276   162,8 65,0 0,40x 71,5% 28,5%
Holding Discount: 0% Pipeline EGPA: 50%
WACC EA: 0% EBITDA: + 0%
WACC EGPA: 0% EBIT Mg Dx TV: +1% 16.307   6.690   168,9 69,3 0,41x 70,9% 29,1%
Holding Discount: 0% Pipeline EGPA: 50%
WACC EA: 0% EBITDA: + 0%
WACC EGPA: 0% EBIT Mg Dx TV: 0% 15.715   6.490   162,8 67,2 0,41x 70,8% 29,2%
Holding Discount: 0% Pipeline EGPA: 25%
WACC EA: 0% EBITDA: -5%
WACC EGPA: 0% EBIT Mg Dx TV: 0% 15.138   6.354   156,8 65,8 0,42x 70,4% 29,6%
Holding Discount: 0% Pipeline EGPA: 50%
WACC EA: 0% EBITDA: + 0%
WACC EGPA: 0% EBIT Mg Dx TV: 0% 15.715   6.690   162,8 69,3 0,43x 70,1% 29,9%
Holding Discount: 0% Pipeline EGPA: 50%
WACC EA: 0% EBITDA: + 5%
WACC EGPA: 0% EBIT Mg Dx TV: 0% 16.292   7.016   168,8 72,7 0,43x 69,9% 30,1%
Holding Discount: 0% Pipeline EGPA: 50%
WACC EA: 0% EBITDA: + 0%
WACC EGPA: 0% EBIT Mg Dx TV: 0% 15.715   6.891   162,8 71,4 0,44x 69,5% 30,5%
Holding Discount: 0% Pipeline EGPA: 75%
WACC EA: + 0,25% EBITDA: + 0%
WACC EGPA: +0% EBIT Mg Dx TV: 0% 14.963   6.690   155,0 69,3 0,45x 69,1% 30,9%
Holding Discount: 0% Pipeline EGPA: 50%
WACC EA: 0% EBITDA: + 0%
WACC EGPA: 0% EBIT Mg Dx TV: 0% 14.929   6.690   154,6 69,3 0,45x 69,1% 30,9%
Holding Discount: 5% Pipeline EGPA: 50%

Sensitivity of Exchange Ratio Scenarios Range
Minimum 69,1% 28,5%

Average 70,1% 29,9%
Base Case 70,1% 29,9%
Maximum 71,5% 30,9%

0,40x
0,43x
0,43x
0,45x

8

9

6

7

5
Sensitivity of

Exchange Ratio
Scenarios

Equity Value
(USD million)

Share Price
(CLP)

Exchange Ratio Relative Ownership

Enel Americas
- EGPA

1

2

3

4

Exchange ratio sensitivity (cont’)

55

|

PRIVATE & CONFIDENTIAL [Courtesy Translation]

1. Executive summary

 Scope of work
 General limitations
 Background and procedures applied

2. Description of the transactions

3. Description of the companies

4. Methodology of work

5. Companies’ valuations

6. Exchange ratio of shares

7. Merger pro-forma balance statement as of September
30, 2020

[…]

Issued capital 16.474.204

Reserve for combination of financial statements -

Retained earnings 5.562.290

Other reserves (9.324.378)

Equity attributable to owners of the parent 12.712.116

Non-controlling interests 2.228.918

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY 14.941.034

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS EQUITY 31.612.075

|

PRIVATE & CONFIDENTIAL [Courtesy Translation]

1. Executive summary

 Scope of work
 General limitations
 Background and procedures applied

2. Description of the transactions

3. Description of the companies

4. Methodology of work

5. Companies’ valuations

6. Exchange ratio of shares

7. Merger pro-forma balance statement as of September
30, 2020

Appendix

Appendix 1: Pro-forma consolidated table

Agenda

59

|

PRIVATE & CONFIDENTIAL [Courtesy Translation]

Proforma consolidation worksheet – September 30, 2020

60Fuente: las compañías.

ASSETS

Enel Américas
Consolidated

Historical
MUS$

EGP Americas
SpA

MUS$

Enel Américas
combined pro

forma
MUS$

EGP SpA in
Central and

South America
combined

MUS$

Merger
adjustments

MUS$ Notes

Enel Américas
Merged

Pro forma
MUS$

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and equivalents 1.605.306 1 1.605.307 259.907 -   1.865.214

Other current financial assets 378.734 -   378.734 19.683 -   398.417

Other current non-financial assets 439.518 -   439.518 226.004 -   665.522

Current trade receivables and other receivables 2.751.457 -   2.751.457 160.254 -   2.911.711

Current related company account receivables 17.457 -   17.457 1.247.679 (28.180) (i) 1.236.956

Inventories 443.463 -   443.463 11.708 -   455.171

Tax assets 70.971 -   70.971 26.927 -   97.898
Total current assets other than assets or groups of assets for disposal classified
as held for sale or as held for distribution to owners 5.706.906 1 5.706.907 1.952.162 (28.180) 7.630.889

Non-current assets or groups of assets for disposal classified as held for sale -   -   -   4.683 -   4.683

Non-current assets or groups of assets for disposal classified as held for distribution
to owners

-   -   -   -   -   -

Non-current assets or groups of assets for disposal classified as held for sale or
as held for distribution to owners -   -   -   4.683 -   4.683

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS  5.706.906 1 5.706.907 1.956.845 (28.180) 7.635.572

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Other non-current financial assets 2.372.542 -   2.372.542 139.319 -   2.511.861

Other non-current non-financial assets 2.248.022 -   2.248.022 37.464 -   2.285.486

Non-current trade receivables and other receivables 522.643 -   522.643 650 -   523.293

Non-current related company account receivables 158 -   158 -   (122) (i) 36

Investments accounted for using the equity method 2.626 -   2.626 -   -   2.626

Intangible assets other than goodwill 4.044.797 -   4.044.797 251.711 -   4.296.508

Goodwill 886.828 -   886.828 581.863 -   1.468.691

Property, plants and equipment 7.772.954 -   7.772.954 3.912.929 -   11.685.883

Investment property 7.307 -   7.307 -   -   7.307

Assets for right of use 224.361 -   224.361 31.328 -   255.689

Deferred tax assets 846.634 -   846.634 92.489 -   939.123

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 18.928.872 -   18.928.872 5.047.753 (122) 23.976.503

TOTAL ASSETS 24.635.778 1 24.635.779 7.004.598 (28.302) 31.612.075

|

PRIVATE & CONFIDENTIAL [Courtesy Translation]

Proforma consolidation worksheet – September 30, 2020 (cont’)

61Fuente: las compañías.

LIABILITIES & SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Enel Américas
Consolidated

Historical
MUS$

EGP Americas
SpA

MUS$

Enel Américas
combined pro

forma
MUS$

EGP SpA in
Central and

South America
combined

MUS$

Merger
adjustments

MUS$ Notes

Enel Américas
Merged

Pro forma
MUS$

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Other current financial liabilities 2.446.001 -   2.446.001 80.051 -   2.526.052

Current lease liabilities 51.161 -   51.161 -   -   51.161

Trade accounts payable and other current accounts payable 3.094.407 -   3.094.407 173.539 -   3.267.946

Accounts payable to current related entities 388.369 -   388.369 310.395 (28.180) (i) 670.584

Other current provisions 223.597 -   223.597 1.171 -   224.768

Current tax liabilities 143.396 -   143.396 22.244 -   165.640

Other current non-financial liabilities 240.859 -   240.859 33.099 -   273.958

Total current liabilities other than liabilities included in groups of assets for
disposal classified as held for sale 6.587.790 -   6.587.790 620.499 (28.180) 7.180.109

Liabilities included in groups of assets for disposal classified as held for sale -   -   -   -   -   -

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 6.587.790 -   6.587.790 620.499 (28.180) 7.180.109

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Other non-current financial liabilities 3.427.518 -   3.427.518 837.306 -   4.264.824

Non-current lease liabilities 95.639 -   95.639 -   -   95.639

Trade accounts payable and other non-current accounts payable 2.024.476 -   2.024.476 18.265 -   2.042.741

Accounts payable to non-current related entities -   -   -   149.636 (122) (i) 149.514

Other non-current provisions 748.874 -   748.874 21.074 -   769.948

Deferred tax liabilities 573.692 -   573.692 87.806 -   661.498

Provisions for non-current employee benefits 1.404.960 -   1.404.960 1.171 -   1.406.131

Other non-current non-financial liabilities 93.146 -   93.146 7.491 -   100.637

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 8.368.305 -   8.368.305 1.122.749 (122) 9.490.932

TOTAL LIABILITIES 14.956.095 -   14.956.095 1.743.248 (28.302) 16.671.041

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Issued capital 9.783.875 1 9.783.876 -   6.690.328 (ii) 16.474.204

Reserve for combination of financial statements -   -   -   5.464.287 (5.464.287) (iii) -

Retained earnings 5.562.290 -   5.562.290 826.068 (826.068) (iv) 5.562.290

Other reserves (7.653.055) -   (7.653.055) (1.271.350) (399.973) (v) (9.324.378)

Equity attributable to owners of the parent 7.693.110 1 7.693.111 5.019.005 -   12.712.116

Non-controlling interests 1.986.573 -   1.986.573 242.345 -   2.228.918

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY 9.679.683 1 9.679.684 5.261.350 -   14.941.034

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS EQUITY 24.635.778 1 24.635.779 7.004.598 (28.302) 31.612.075

|

PRIVATE & CONFIDENTIAL [Courtesy Translation]

62

The Proforma Consolidation Worksheet considers:

(1) Enel Américas Consolidated Historical: Corresponds to the consolidated historical financial information of Enel Américas S.A. and subsidiaries as
of September 30, 2020, which has been audited by KPMG, who issued its report on November 4, 2020.

(2) EGP Américas SpA: Corresponds to the Financial Statements of the new company EGP Américas SpA. As of September 30, 2020, which has been
audited by KPMG, who issued its report on November 4, 2020.

(3) Enel Américas combined proforma: It shows the proforma balance sheet of Enel Américas with the assets, liabilities and equity that EGP